discontinued operations in the six months ended June 30, 2007, and (b) includes a reclassification of equity income from unconsolidated joint
ventures to conform to the presentation for the six months ended June 30, 2007. The restated historical consolidated financial statements of HCP
for the year ended December 31, 2006, are contained in its Form 8-K as filed with the SEC on September 20, 2007. The historical consolidated
financial statements of HCP for the six months ended June 30, 2007 are contained in HCP�s Form 10-Q as filed with the SEC on August 6, 2007.
The historical consolidated financial statements of SEUSA for the six months ended June 30, 2007 and for the year ended December 31, 2006,
are included as Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to HCP�s Current Report on Form 8-K/A as filed with the SEC on September 24, 2007, respectively. The
historical consolidated financial statements of CRP and the Advisor for the nine months ended September 30, 2006 are contained in HCP�s
Current Report on Form 8-K as filed with the SEC on January 9, 2007.

S-12

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 424B5

19

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
June 30, 2007
(In thousands)

HCP

Historical

SEUSA

Historical
(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(B)

SEUSA and
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Consolidated
Pro Forma
HCP

ASSETS
Real estate:
Buildings and improvements $ 6,205,698 $ 937,432 $ 569,581 (C) $ 1,507,013 $ 7,712,711
Developments in process 29,056 213,493 96,607 (C) 310,100 339,156
Land 770,010 424,447 486,008 (C) 910,455 1,680,465
Less: accumulated depreciation and
amortization 618,321 182,694 (182,694 )(C) � 618,321
Net real estate 6,386,443 1,392,678 1,334,890 2,727,568 9,114,011
Net investment in direct financing leases 682,176 � � � 682,176
Loans receivable, net 203,147 � � � 203,147
Investments in and advances to
unconsolidated joint ventures 214,904 22,309 � 22,309 237,213
Accounts receivable, net 33,652 1,628 � 1,628 35,280
Cash and cash equivalents 351,217 16,577 (168,521 )(F) (151,944 ) 199,273
Intangible assets, net 328,753 20,117 328,489 (D) 348,606 677,359
Real estate held for sale, net 204,683 � � � 204,683
Other assets, net 474,351 146,748 (77,157 )(E) 69,591 543,942
Total assets $ 8,879,326 $ 1,600,057 $ 1,417,701 $ 3,017,758 $ 11,897,084

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Bank line of credit and term loan $ � $ 550,000 $ 2,200,000 (F) $ 2,750,000 $ 2,750,000
Due to SEGRO � 210,000 (210,000 )(F) � �
Senior unsecured notes 3,223,422 383,608 (383,608 )(F) � 3,223,422
Mortgage debt 1,260,885 52,291 (19,840 )(F) 32,451 1,293,336
Other debt 108,497 � � � 108,497
Intangible liabilities, net 145,047 6,713 147,734 (G) 154,447 299,494
Accounts payable and accrued expenses
and deferred revenues 196,286 143,128 (62,268 )(H) 80,860 277,146
Total liabilities 4,934,137 1,345,740 1,672,018 3,017,758 7,951,895
Minority interests:
Joint venture partners 34,305 � � � 34,305
Non-managing member unitholders 306,497 � � � 306,497
Total minority interests 340,802 � � � 340,802
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock 285,173 185,000 (185,000 )(I) � 285,173
Common stock 206,379 1 (1 )(I) � 206,379
Additional paid-in capital 3,392,612 33,413 (33,413 )(I) � 3,392,612
Cumulative net income 2,155,265 37,485 (37,485 )(I) � 2,155,265
Cumulative dividends (2,449,360 ) � � � (2,449,360 )
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) 14,318 (1,582 ) 1,582 (I) � 14,318
Total stockholders� equity 3,604,387 254,317 (254,317 ) � 3,604,387
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 8,879,326 $ 1,600,057 $ 1,417,701 $ 3,017,758 $ 11,897,084

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

S-13

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 424B5

20

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the six months ended June 30, 2007
(In thousands, except per share data)

HCP
Historical

SEUSA
Historical (A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Consolidated
Pro Forma
HCP

Revenues and other income:
Rental and related revenues $ 407,946 $ 76,277 $ 15,605 (J) $ 499,828
Income from direct financing leases 30,205 � � 30,205
Investment management fee income 10,459 � � 10,459
Interest and other income 34,947 880 � 35,827

483,557 77,157 15,605 576,319
Costs and expenses:
Interest 151,337 58,335 28,027 (K) 237,699
Depreciation and amortization 121,328 29,017 14,861 (L) 165,206
Operating 81,350 10,748 9,512 (M) 101,610
General and administrative 38,884 16,583 � 55,467

392,899 114,683 52,400 559,982
Operating income / (loss) 90,658 (37,526 ) (36,795 ) 16,337
Equity income from unconsolidated joint ventures 2,516 4,668 � 7,184
Gains on sale of real estate interests, net 10,141 � � 10,141
Minority interests� share of earnings (11,974 ) (338 ) 338 (N) (11,974 )
Income / (loss) before income taxes 91,341 (33,196 ) (36,457 ) 21,688
Income tax expense � (12,997 ) 12,997 (O) �
Income / (loss) from continuing operations 91,341 (20,199 ) (49,454 ) 21,688
Less: preferred stock dividends (10,566 ) � � (10,566 )
Income / (loss) from continuing operations
applicable to common stocks $ 80,775 (20,199 ) (49,454 ) 11,122
Income (loss) from continuing operations
per common share�basic(P) $ 0.39 $ 0.05
Income (loss) from continuing operations
per common share�diluted(P) $ 0.39 $ 0.05
Weighted average shares used to calculate
income per common stock:
Basic(P) 204,882 1,353 (Q) 206,235
Diluted(P) 206,470 1,353 (Q) 207,823

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

S-14

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 424B5

21

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

HCP
Historical
Restated

SEUSA
Historical(A)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total HCP
Pro Forma
For SEUSA

Pro Forma
CRP
Acquisitions
(R)

Consolidated
Pro Forma
HCP

Revenues and other income:
Rental and related revenues $ 519,337 $ 120,356 $ 28,284 (J) $ 667,977 $ 261,396 $ 929,373
Income from direct financing
leases 15,008 � � 15,008 45,522 60,530
Investment management fee
income 3,895 � � 3,895 � 3,895
Interest and other income 36,184 1,026 � 37,210 5,773 42,983

574,424 121,382 28,284 724,090 312,691 1,036,781
Costs and expenses:
Interest 212,188 29,192 143,534 (K) 384,914 167,634 552,548
Depreciation and amortization 133,714 47,338 40,419 (L) 221,471 116,322 337,793
Operating 89,139 15,932 19,023 (M) 124,094 26,689 150,783
General and administrative 47,290 23,250 � 70,540 36,508 107,048
Impairments 3,577 � � 3,577 � 3,577

485,908 115,712 202,976 804,596 347,153 1,151,749
Operating income / (loss) 88,516 5,670 (174,692 ) (80,506 ) (34,462 ) (114,968 )
Equity income from
unconsolidated joint ventures 8,331 10,428 � 18,759 328 19,087
Loss on sale of real estate interests
and other investments, net � (546 ) � (546 ) � (546 )
Minority interests (14,805 ) (1,652 ) 1,652 (N) (14,805 ) (414 ) (15,219 )
Income / (loss) before income
taxes 82,042 13,900 (173,040 ) (77,098 ) (34,548 ) (111,646 )
Income tax expense � 4,630 (4,630 )(O) � 650 650
Income / (loss) from continuing
operations 82,042 9,270 (168,410 ) (77,098 ) (35,198 ) (112,296 )
Less: preferred stock dividends (21,130 ) � � (21,130 ) � (21,130 )
Income / (loss) from continuing
operations applicable to common
stocks $ 60,912 $ 9,270 $ (168,410 ) $ (98,228 ) $ (35,198 ) $ (133,426 )
Income / (loss) from continuing
operations per common
share�basic(P) $ 0.41

Edgar Filing: HCP, INC. - Form 424B5

22